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Mr. Gamiliel Munguambe 
Director 
Studies, Planning and Information 
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New Zealand 

Ms. Penny Hawkins 
Head of Evaluation 
Strategy, Advisory and Evaluation Group 
New Zealand Agency for International 
Development 
195 Lambton Quay 
Private Bag 18-901 
Wellington 
New Zealand 
 

penny.hawkins@nzaid.govt.nz 
 
 
  
Tel: +6444398149 
Fax: +6444398513 
 
 

Norway 

Mr. Hans Peter Melby 
Norwegian Agency for development 
Cooperation – NORAD 
PO Box 8034 Dep. 
NO-0030 Oslo0 
Norway 

hans.melby@norad.no 
 
+47 22 24 20 81 

Papua New Guinea 

Mr. Reichert Thanda 
PNG Assistant Secretary (UN,EU),  
Foreign Aid Divison, 
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 

reichert_thanda@planning.gov.pg 
 
 

Samoa 

Ms. Noumea Simi 
ACEO, Aid Coordination Unit 
Ministry of Finance 
SAMOA 

noumea.simi@mof.gov.ws 
 
Ph 685 22042 
Fax 685 21312 

 

Senegal 

Mr. Thierno Seydou Niane 
Coordonnateur - Cellule du DSRP 
Ministère de l'Economie et des Finances 
Immeuble Peytavin 
1er étage porte D 
Rue Carde 
Dakar,  
Senegal 
 

 
 
tsniane@yahoo.fr 

 

Spain 

Mr. Carlos Rodríguez-Ariza 
Policy Analyst  
Evaluation Division 
Directorate General of Development Policy 
Planning and Evaluation 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Cooperation  

colaboradores.cra@maec.es 
 
Tel: (34) 91.394. 87.74 
Fax: (34) 91.431.17.85 
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Sri Lanka 
 

Mr. Velayuthan Sivagnanasothy 
Department of Foreign Aid and Budget  
Monitoring,  
Ministry of Plan Implementation  
Tower 5, Level 15, Central Bank Building 
Colombo 01    
Sri Lanka 
 

 
Sivagnanasothy@hotmail.com 
 

Sweden 

Mr. Joakim Molander 
Director 
Department for Evaluation 
SIDA 
SE-105 25 Stockholm 
Sweden 
 

Joakim.Molander@sida.se 
 
Phone: +46-8-698 5440 
Fax: +46-8-698 5643 
 
 

Ms. Gunilla Törnqvist 
Director General 
Swedish Agency for Development 
Evaluation (SADEV) 
Box 1902,  
651 19 Karlstad 
SWEDEN 

gunilla.tornqvist@sadev.se 
 
+46 54 10 37 24 (phone) 
+46 54 10 37 01 (fax) 
 

 

Ms. Viktoria Hildenwall 
Senior Evaluation Officer 
Swedish Agency for Development 
Evaluation (SADEV) 
Box 1902,  
651 19 Karlstad 
SWEDEN 

viktoria.hildenwall@sadev.se 
 
+46 54 10 37 28 (phone) 
+46 54 10 37 01 (fax) 
 

Switzerland 

Mr. Gerhard Siegfried 
Head, Evaluation & Controlling Unit  
Direction du Développement et de la 
Coopération  
Département fédéral des affaires 
étrangères  
Freiburgstr. 130  
CH-3003 Berne 
Switzerland 

Gerhard.Siegfried@deza.admin.ch 
 
Tel: + (41) 31 325 92 58  
Fax: + (41) 31 323 08 49  
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Valérie Rossi  
Chargée de Programme  
Département Fédéral des Affaires 
Etrangères DFAE  
Direction du Développement et de la 
Coopération DDC  
Section Contrôle de Gestion  
Freiburgstrasse 130,  
3003 Bern  
Switzerland 

 
Tel: +41 31 323 21 90  
Fax: +41 31 324 16 92  
valerie.rossi@deza.admin.ch 
 

Anne Bichsel  
 

 

Uganda 

Mr. Pius Bigirimana 
Permanent Secretary 
Office of the Prime Minister 
6th Floor, Postel Building 
Plots 67-75 Yusuf Lule Road 
P. O. Box 341,  
KAMPALA 
Uganda 
 

piusbigman@yahoo.com 
 

Mr. Timothy Lubanga 
Ag. Assistant Commissioner 
Monitoring and Evaluation 
National Integrated Monitoring and 
Evaluation Strategy (NIMES) 
Office of the Prime Minister 
P. O. Box 341, Kampala  
Uganda 

 
tlubanga@opm.go.ug 
tklubanga@yahoo.co.uk 
Tel: 256 (0)312264517, (0)414233968 
Mob. 256 (0) 772451852 
 

 

UK 

Ms. Helen Wedgwood 
Deputy Head, Evaluation Dept  
Department for International 
Development, DFID 
Abercrombie House 
Eaglesham Road, East Kilbride 
Glasgow G75 8EA 
UK 

H-Wedgwood@dfid.gov.uk 
 
Tel: 00 44 (0)1355 84 3714 
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USA 

Mr. Peter B. Davis 
Coordinator, Planning, Performance 
Management, Monitoring and Evaluation  
Office of  Director of US Foreign 
Assistance  
Department of State/USAID  
2201 C Street NW,  
Washington DC 20520,  
USA 

DavisPB@state.gov  
 
+1 202 647 2798 (phone)  
+1 202 647 2813 (fax)  
 

Mr. Steven Piers 
Senior Policy Advisor, Office of the Chief 
Operating Officer, USAID, 1300 
Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Washington DC 
20523,  
USA 

spierce@usaid.gov 
 
+1 202 712 1097 (phone)  
+1 301 646 6157  (mob) 

 

 

Vietnam 

 
Mr. Cao Manh Cuong 
Deputy Director General 
Ministry of Planning and Investment 
2 Hoang Van Thu St. 
Ba Dinh District 
Hanoi,   
Viet Nam 

 
cmanhcuong@yahoo.com 
 
tel. +84 4 37 333 000 

Zimbabwe 

Mr. Justin Mubanga, 
Director, 
Economic Management Department - 
Planning Division, 
Ministry of Finance and National Planning, 
P.O.Box 50062, 
Lusaka, 
ZAMBIA 

justin.mubanga@mofnp.gov.zm 
jcmubanga@hotmail.com 
 

 

Global Environment Facility 

Mr. Rob D. Van Den Berg 
Director, Evaluation Office, Global 
Environment Facility, 
 Mail stop: G 7-7-4 –  
1818 H Street NW –  
Washington DC 20433 
USA 

rvandenberg@thegef.org 
 
tel. +1 202 473 6078 
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The Global Fund 

 
Mr Edward Addai   

 
+41794192266 
Edward.Addai@TheGlobalFund.org 
 

 

 

Civil Society:  

 
Mr. Antonio Tujan 
International Director  
IBON International 
3F IBON Center, 114 Timog Avenue 
Quezon City, Philippines 1103 

 
atujan@ibon.org 
 
Direct Line +63 2 9276974 
Trunkline +63 2 9277060 to 62 local 200 
 

 
Ms Eden Gallardo 
BACG Secretariat 
IBON- International 
114 Timog Avenue, Diliman 
Quezon City, Philippines 1103 

 
Tel. +63 2 927-7060 to 62 local 209 
Fax No. +63 2 927-6981 
 
egallardo@ibon.org 
http://international.ibon.org 

 
Mr Mario Randolph Dacanay 
Outreach Officer 
IBON Centre 114 Timog Ave. Brgy. 
Sacred Heart Diliman 
Quezon City, Philippines 1103 
 

 
Tel no 632 927 7060 – 62 loc. 209 
Fax no 632 9276981 
Mobile no 0920 9203158 
Email : rdacanay@ibon.org  
 

 
Mr Ruben Fernandez, President 
Asociación Latinoamericana de 
Organizaciones de Promoción al 
Desarrollo, A.C. (ALOP) 
c/o Corporación Región para el Desarrollo 
y la Democracia 
Apartado postal 67146 Medellín 
Calle 55 No. 41-10 Medellín, Colombia 

 

 

Tel: (574) 2166822 
Fax: (574) 2395544 
Email : presidencia@corpregion.co 
 

 

 
Mr Aurélien C. ATIDEGLA  
Agronome Socio-économiste, Consultant  
Président du Groupe de Recherche et 
d'Action pour la  
Promotion de l'Agriculture et du 
Développement (GRAPAD)  
04 BP 1119 Cotonou Bénin (Afrique de 
l'Ouest) 

 

Tel : +229 21380172  Gsm : +229 
95955478  /  95960554   
Email : acaurelien@hotmail.com 
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Mr Tirivangani Mutazu 
Programme Officer 
Africa Network on Debt and Development 
(AfroDAD) 
31 Atkinson Drive, Hillside, Harare, 
Zimbabwe 
 

 
Tel no 00 263 4 778 531 /6 
Fax No 00 263 4 747878 
Mobile no 00 263 912 243 718 
Email : tirim@afrodad.co.zw  
 
 

 
Dr. Sulley Gariba 
AFREA 
Executive Director 
Institute for Policy Alternatives (IPA) 
15 Emmause Street, LA 
Box 16208 (KIA), Accra, Ghana 

 
Tel: +233-21-784540 
Fax: +233-21-777582 
Cell: +233-244-547-241 
sulley.gariba@gmail.com 
sulleygariba@hotmail.com 
sulleygariba@ipaghana.org 

 
Ms Jasmine Burnley 
AidWatch Co-ordinator 
Concord 

 
jburnley@concordeurope.org 
jasmine.burnley@concordeurope.org 
Tel: + 32  (0) 2 743 87 64 

 

 

OECD/DAC 

Mr. Hans Lundgren 
Head of section, Evaluation 
Peer Review and Evaluation Division 
Development Co-operation Directorate , 
OECD, 
2 rue Andre-Pascal 
75775 Paris Cedex 16 
France 

Hans.LUNDGREN@oecd.org 
 
Tel: +33 1 45 24 90 59 

Ms. Anna Hellstrom  
Administrator/ Policy Analyst 
Development Co-operation Directorate 
OECD, 
2 rue Andre-Pascal 
75775 Paris Cedex 16 
France 

Anna.HELLSTROM@oecd.org 
 
Tel: +33 1 45 24 96 68 

 
Secretariat 

Niels Dabelstein 
Evaluation of the Paris Declaration 
Danish Institute for International Studies 
Strandgade 56 
DK 1401 Copenhagen 
DENMARK 

NDA@DIIS.DK 
 
Tel. +45 32 69 86 00 
Fax.: +45 32 69 86 00 
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Evaluation Team 

Mr Bernard Wood 
Director, Bernard Wood & Associates 
Limited 
Team Leader 
84 Delong Drive 
Ottawa K1J 7E1 
Canada 

 
bwoodcan@gmail.com 
 

Mr Julian Gayfer 
Director, IOD Ltd 
Project Director 
16-26 Forth Street 
Edinburgh 
EH1 3LH 
UK 

 
julian@iod.uk.com 
 
 

Florence Etta 
President, African Evaluation Association 
(AfrEA) 
P.O. Box 14285, 00800 
Westlands 
Nairobi 
Kenya 

 
feanywhere@yahoo.co.uk 

florence.etta@gmail.com 
 
Telephone: 
Nairobi  Mobile: +254-733-621-851 
New York Mobile: +1-917-873-1224 
New York Rez: +1-917-639-3691 

Ms Mallika Samaranayake 
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